EFC extracted FIE Ranking (unofficial): 2024

discipline gender category calculated-on
Sabre Women's Senior Individual 12.03.2025. 15:00

nationtype samepoints transferred points
1929 - 2013 Rolling (1:1) All
T1 15.03.2024 Sint Niklaas SGK Ladies World Cup Senior
T2 04.05.2024 Seoul SK Telecom Seoul Grand Prix Senior
T3 17.05.2024 Plovdiv World Cup Senior
T5 18.06.2024 Basel European Championships Senior
T8 27.07.2024 Paris Olympic Games Senior
T9 21.09.2024 Reykjavik  Viking Cup Senior
T10 29.09.2024 Wachtebeke Flemish Open Senior
T11 05.10.2024 Sofia Satellite Tournament Senior
T12 19.10.2024 Istanbul Istanbul Satellite Tournament Senior
T13 07.11.2024 Oran Oran World Cup Senior
T14 05.12.2024 Orléans Grand Prix Nuoma Senior
T15 10.01.2025 Tunis Tunis Grand Prix Senior
T16 23.01.2025 Plovdiv World Cup Senior
T17 07.03.2025 Heraklion ~ Coupe Akropolis Senior
rank initial T1 T2 T3 T5T8T9T10T11T12T13 T14 Ti15 T16 T17
1 184 0 BALZER Sara FRA 199532 30 (32 0 78 )]
2 166 O APITHY Manon FRA 19968 21 8 1296 21
3 154 0 ILIEVA Yoana BUL 2001 (14) (21) (8) 1224 (14) 30 30 32 26
4 134 0 GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE 199720 (3) 8 2142 2) 39 4 (2
5 122 0 NOUTCHA Sarah FRA 1999(2) 39 4 21 8 (3 30 @ 20
6 118 O KHARLAN Olga UKR 19902 12 26 1260 6
7 118 O GEORGIADOU Despina GRE1991(4) 21 20 6 (2) 30 21 20 (8)
8 117 O SZUCS Luca Virag HUN 2002 (2) (3) 14 3 42 32 14 3 12 @ (2
9 114 0 MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP 1990(4) 30 |14 1212 26 (6) (120 20 4
10 107 O NAVARRO Araceli ESP 1989 (2) 48 ((2) 30 8 3 3 4 14
11 100 O BATTISTON Michela ITA 1997 (1) 12 ((4) 2112 2) 6 39 8 8
12 97 O PUSZTAI Liza HUN 20018 (3) (0,5 3924 2 6 6 2 14
13 93 0 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 20038 (3) (2 1224 14 (4 21 ((6) 14 4
14 8 0 PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP 1994 (2) (0) (1) 48 20 3 6 4 4
15 69 O PASSARO Eloisa ITA 1997 (2) (1,5 4 32 4 3 21 (2 8
16 66 O BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 2003/(4) 6 2 6 20 6 6) 8 20
17 66 O MARTON Anna HUN 19958 6 4 6 42
18 64 O CRISCIO Martina ITA 199420 12 2 1212 6 2 @
19 63 O BERDER Cecilia FRA 19894 21 8 6 24
20 57 O MORMILE Chiara ITA 1995(2) 3 4 6 12 2 (3 6 26 (2)
21 56 O KOMASHCHUK Alina UKR 1993/4 3 2 2112 2 14
22 49 0 ARPINO Giulia ITA 1999(1) 3 20 20 (2) 3 3
23 48 0 CIESLAR Zuzanna POL 20002 2 30 4 6 2 4
24 45 0 KLEIN Louise FRA 20008 15) 2 26 2 6 3 (0,5) (0,5)
25 44 0 VONGSAVADY Malina FRA 1997/(1) 2 8 3 21 8 4
26 44 0 KATONA Renata HUN 19944 12 (1) 4 12 12 (4 @4
27 41 O BUITENHUIS Marleen NED 2001 2 6 4 8 20 (0,75) 1
28 40,750 FUNKE Julika GER 20000 0,75 1 3 32 (0,53 1
29 38 0 TORI Toscane FRA 2003 6 4 12 (15 2 14
30 365 0 CORN Frida AUT 2005 0,5 264 2 4 (0) (0,25)
31 345 0 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 2005/(0) 3 208 1 (© 15 1 (1
32 345 0 LUPU Andreea ROU 1999 (0) 2 8 @ 212 15 2 (D
33 33 0 BASHTA Anna AZE 1996 1 24 8
3 32 0 QUEROLI Caroline FRA 19984 6 14 4 4
35 31 O MARTIS Sabina ROU 2000/1 2 26 2
36 30,250 GEORGIEVA Mariela BUL 2006 0 2 14 14 0,25
37 295 0 VIALE Mariella ITA 2005 (0,5) 1 1) 22 15 4 2
38 28 0 SPIESZ Anna HUN 20052 4 12 8 2
39 265 0 MAXWELL Caitlin GBR1999(05) 15 1 © 20 (0,53 (0) 1
40 26 O BORRELLI Elisabetta ITA 2006 26
41 25,750 HERNANDEZ Elena ESP 1999 (0,5) 3 2 6 8 6 0,75 (0,5) (0,25)
42 255 0 DAYKIN Kate GBR 1996 (0) 1 14 8 1 15 (0) (0,5)(0,25)
43 255 0 HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL 19894 15 4 6 8 2
44 235 0 KRAVATSKA Olena UKR 199205 3 2 6 12
45 23 0 DI CARLO Alessia ITA 2001(2) (1,5 4 4 3 3 8 4
46 225 0 EIFLER Larissa GER 199905 12 4 6
47 225 0 KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE 1996 2 6 8 15 3 (0,5) 2
48 215 0 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL 2003/0,5 (0,5) 4 14 15 15 (0,5)(0,5)

1/5



49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
72
75
76

77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

21 0
21 0
21 0
20,250
20 0
20 0
20 0
20 0
19,250
185 0
185 0
18,250
18 0
17,250
17 0
17 0
16,750
165 0
16,5 0
16 0
15 0
145 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
14 0
135 0
135 0
13 0
12,750
125 0
12,250
12 0
12 0
12 0
12 0
11,750
115 0
11 O
11 0
11 0
10,750
105 0
10 O
10 O
10 O
9,75 0
9,75 0
95 0
95 0
925 0
925 0
85 0
85 0
825 0
8 0
8 0
8 0
8 0
7,75 0
7,75 0
7,75 0
725 0
725 0
7 0
7 0

0

KARIMOVA Sabina
LANDI Michela
MOUROUX Mathilde
SEZILLE Hui Xin
RAZGUTE Giedre
ABAY Kyle
LUSINIER Kelly
RIOUX Cyrielle
BEVIZ Dorottya
PAPAI Viktoria Zoe
CORTEYN Jolien
GRAUDINS Victoria
SPICA Manuela
BECHYNOVA Karolina
RIFKISS Margaux
ROTILI Claudia
SKONIECZNA Daria
JIJIEISHVILI Lika
GETTE Elisabeth
BAKASTOVA Yuliia
VECCHI Irene
WIECKIEWICZ Maria

LUNDGREEN Olivia Ingrid Ben

LUCARINI Lucia
JONSDOTTIR Karitas
CIARAGLIA Sofia
MCGLINCHEY Saoirse
BONDAR Oleksandra

GUNNARSDOTTIR SMITH Anna

Edda

KOBER Josephine
CIESLAR Julia
GREGORIO Rossella
CHART Maria
FUSETTI Carlotta
MATUSZAK Sylwia
WEBER Christine Marie
JANE Melissa
GIOVANNELLI Vally
AIME Amalia
STEMPER Lena
PANTIS llinca
TRANQUILLE Lola
KOUROUSI Anna Kalliopi
KUVAEVA Alexandra
KESZEI Kira
POUPINET Anne
ATANASOVA Kalina
GUNGOR Nil
GIOVANNELLI Amelia
FUSETTI Benedetta
SERBANOIU Andreea
POTTER Sophia
WATOR Angelika
HERBON Felice
COVALIU Amalia
VENTURA Maria
ABRAM-MOORE Bea
BRAY Jenna

SEZER Yasmin

MARTINEZ ALMANSA Ezechielle

BONCIOAGA Stefania
DAVIES Ava
GARGANO Rebecca
LUTEA Tania

POLLI Maria Clementina
CLAPIER Faustine
ALKAYA Begum
NITSCHMANN Tiziana
O'REILLY Hannah
LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna
GADZHEVA Ralitsa

AZE 1987
ITA 2003
FRA 2003 4
GBR 2009

LTU 1988
GBR 1995
FRA 2000 (0,5)
FRA 2003
HUN 2002 (0)
HUN 2004

BEL 2001 1
GER 2005 (0,5)
ITA 20042 3
CZE 2004

FRA 1996 4

ITA 20002 6
POL 2002 2
GEO 1999 1
GER 2000 2
UKR 19964 3
ITA 19892 6
POL 2005

DEN 1996

ITA 1998

ISL 2009

ITA 1995

IRL 1999

UKR 2003

ISL 2004

GER 2005 (0)
POL 2002

ITA 19904 15
GBR19981 15
ITA 2004

POL 1997 0,5
GER 2003 (0,5)
GBR 2005

ITA 2001

FRA 2002

GER 2005 1

ROU 2003 0,5
FRA 2003 (1) 15
GRE 2008 1

GEO 2007 0

HUN 2003 0,5
FRA 2000

BUL 2006 (0,25)
TUR 2005 0

ITA 2004

ITA 20021 3
ROU 2005

GBR 2000 0

POL 1994

GER 2004 1

ROU 2008

ESP 2000 (0,25) 3
GBR 2003

GBR 1999 0

ROU 2008

FRA 2005

ROU 2007

GBR 2007

ITA 1996 3
ROU 2001 0,5

ITA 2005

FRA 2001 1,5
TUR 2005 0,25
GER 2005 0,25
GBR 2001 (0)
POL 2004

BUL 2010

(1.5)
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0753 1 (1)
05 0 025
1 (0 05 0,25
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0
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HUSEYNOVA Zarifa
VITLIEMOVA Viktoria
SAUNDERS Nicole
KOZACZUK Malgorzata
DONNELLY-SALLOWS Keira
GRAUDINS Catalin
FIDRY Maele
GALLARDO ltziar
MAVRIKAKI Athinais
FUSEA Anastasia
KOVACS Zsanett
GEATARA Adriana Maria
GITTON Camille
SAUSSINE Justine
KRASTEVA Vasilena
KAYA Tugce Rana
GOMORI Gréta
SUTTON Maya
WESTWELL Amy
BENCIU Rosemarie
CORCORAN Erin
MITRUS Alexandra
OZTURK Ece

FISCHER Karen

YUCEL Emine Irmak
SUZANNE Coline
CHITU Mihaela
BURSIKOVA Kristina
MISHINEVA Natali
HNIDASHEVA Valeriia
COUDERC Annah
CERRO JIMENEZ Marta
KOROTCHENKO Viktoria
DOMONKOS Emese
SZANISZLO Dorottya
MACIT Serra
CIRLIGEANU Ema
CHIANG Enli

SISIK Pinar Miray
MARX Maja

OARGA Teodora
OVESIA Anna
ONONAIYE Tosin
CIMESA Ivana
AUZOULT Louise

MOLL Lucile
MEDARSKA Sofia-Aleksandra
NAGY Krisztina

LEWIS Nina

GULICIUC loana

NUTA Maria Emilia
UNLUDAG Deniz Selin
NEYCHEVA Diana
DOBREVA Nikoleta
REINHARDOVA Kristyna
PORADA Zuzanna
ROBINEAUX Rita
MASA Csenge

PAIZI Marina
LEMBACH Charlotte
PEREZ ZURUTUZA Ainhoa
SIMONS Pauline
BABANDO Mathilde
BREER Jana
MALGREM Klaudia
CHABROL Roxane
GONTSOVA Daria
MATEI Maria

NICOLAI Alessandra
CARAFA Gaia Karola
MILANOVA Kristina
KURZAWA Marisa Victoria

AZE 2006 (0)
BUL 2007
GBR 2004
POL 1988 2
GBR 2007 0,25
GER 2006 0
FRA 2003
ESP 2000 (0,25) (0)
GRE 2002 0
ROU 2007
HUN 2005
ROU 2007
FRA 2006
FRA 2009
BUL 2006
TUR 2004
HUN 2006
GBR 2008
GBR 2004 0
ROU 2006
GBR 2002
ROU 2006
TUR 2008
GER 1990
TUR 1996
FRA 1999
ROU 2002
CZE 2004
BUL 2007
UKR 2000
FRA 2002
ESP 1999 0
UKR 2007 0,5
HUN 2006 0,5
HUN 2005
TUR 2005
ROU 2007
NED 2002 0
TUR 2005
GER 2006
ROU 2006
ROU 2005
GBR 2009
FRA 2004
FRA 2007
FRA 2008
BUL 2005
HUN 1987
GBR 2006
ROU 2006
ROU 2008
TUR 2001 2
BUL 2009
BUL 2009
CZE 2003
POL 2004
FRA 2006
HUN 2005
GRE 1990 0,5
FRA 1988 1
ESP 200105 0
FRA 2004
FRA 2007
GER 2004
POL 2003 0
FRA 2005
UKR 2002
ROU 2001 0,5
ITA 2005
ITA 2006
BUL 2004
GER 2006 0
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192 05 O MELNYCHUK Yelyzaveta UKR 2002 0 0,5
193 05 O BALDO Zoe Marie CRO 20010 0 0,5
194 0,25 0O BERGER Salome LUX 2006 0,25 0
195 0,25 0 TANZMEISTER Franziska AUT 2004 0,25
196 0O 0 BRIERLEY Bethany GBR 2005 0
197 0 0 HARTMANN Kora Jasmin GER 2004 0
198 0 0 KERKESER Maya TUR 2004 0
199 0 0 FEREDAY Jessica GBR 2006
199 0 0 ESSIZ Elif Zeren TUR 2010 0
201 0 0 LEES Lucia GBR 2006
202 0 0 ORONOVA Hiristina BUL 2005 0 0 0
203 0 0 TACK Zoé BEL 2007
204 0 0 KUREK Berra TUR 2009 0
204 0 0 VAN LAERE Fleur NED 2004
206 0 0 ANTONOVA Maya BUL 2008 0 0 0
207 0 0 GARCIA GONZALEZ-ESTEFANI ESP 2002
Paula
207 0 0 DOWD Kirsten IRL 1998
207 0 0 DUVAN Irmak TUR 2004 0
210 0O 0 LITSOVA Mia BUL 2007 0 0 0 0
211 0 0 GAUER Jeanne FRA 2005
212 0 0 HOFMAN Antoinette NED 1993
213 0 0 ALEXANDRESCU Theodora ROU 2000 0 0
214 0 0 ROS Charlotte BEL 2007
214 0 0 PORTAKAL Zeliha TUR 2007 0
216 0 0 VERMEERSCH Lore BEL 2007
216 0 0 KURT Zeynep TUR 2003 0
218 0 0 AROYO Aya BUL 2007 0 0 0
219 0 0 NIKOLOVA Monika BUL 2008 0 0
220 0 0 MITRUS Andreea ROU 2008 0
221 0 0 VLASEVA lva BUL 2008 0
222 0 0 KARACHOROVA Karina BUL 2007 0
223 0 0 ATANASOVA Eva BUL 2010 0 0
224 0 0 GENKOVA Desislava BUL 2009 0
225 0 0 MANGA Alejandra FRA 2005 0
226 0 0 KEREM Zehra TUR 2006 0
227 0 0 KOZLOWSKA Aniela POL 2005 0
228 0 0 VERDE ALONSO Valeria ESP 2007 0
229 0 0 GERONIKOU Anna GRE 2004 0 0
230 0 0 MARTEL Lila FRA 2003
231 0 0 LEGARET Emmy FRA 2006
232 0 0 CORBY Jessica GBR 1998 0
233 0 0 GRIBAVIOTI Eleonora GRE 2011 0
234 0 0 ROBBINS WILKINSON Ellen GBR 2002
235 0 0 GLADDISH Laura GBR 1997 0
236 0 0 LYTINA Ekaterini GRE 2006 0
237 0 0 TSAPATSARIS Anika GRE 2000 0
238 0 0 PALASKA Agni GRE 2004 0
239 0 0 MOUTOPOULOU Evangelia GRE 2005 0
240 0 0 SYNTYCHAKI Evangelia GRE 1998 0
241 0 0 KRUGER Léa GER 1996 0
title city date group pointrule replaced deleted
1 Satellite Tournament  Sofia BUL 23.09.2023 24.09.2023 Senior 1 U23 - FIE Sat 05.10.2024
2 Flemish Open Gent BEL 01.10.2023 01.10.2023 Senior 1 U23 - FIE Sat 29.09.2024
3 Tournoi satellite Thilisi GEO 14.10.2023 15.10.2023 Senior 1 U23 - FIE Sat 21.09.2024
4 Satellite Tournament Istanbul TUR 21.10.2023 22.10.2023 Senior 1 U23 - FIE Sat 19.10.2024
5 World Cup Algier ALG 09.11.2023 12.11.2023 Senior 1 World Cup 07.11.2024
6 Grand Prix Nuoma Orléans FRA 08.12.2023 10.12.2023 Senior 1 Grand Prix 05.12.2024
7 Grand Prix Tunis TUN 12.01.2024 14.01.2024 Senior 1 Grand Prix 10.01.2025
8 World Cup Lima PER 09.02.2024 11.02.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 23.01.2025
9 Coupe Akropolis Athens GRE 01.03.2024 03.03.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 07.03.2025
10 iﬁ; Ladies World o Niklaas BEL 15.03.2024 17.03.2024 Senior1  World Cup 28.03.2025
11 gfaﬁzlg‘i&m Seoul geoul KOR 04.05.2024 06.05.2024 Senior 1 Grand Prix 02.05.2025
12 World Cup Plovdiv BUL 17.05.2024 19.05.2024 Senior 1 World Cup 23.05.2025
13 African Championships Casablanca MAR 06.06.2024 10.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 05.06.2025
14 European Basel SUI 18.06.2024 23.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 14.06.2025
Championships
15 Asian Championships Kuwait City KUW 22.06.2024 27.06.2024 Senior 3 Grand Prix 12.06.2025
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16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

32

33
34

Pan American
Championships
Olympic Games
Viking Cup
Flemish Open
Satellite Tournament
Istanbul Satellite
Tournament

Oran World Cup
Grand Prix Nuoma
Tunis Grand Prix
World Cup

Coupe Akropolis
World Cup

SK Telecom Seoul
Grand Prix

Lima World Cup

Lima

Paris
Reykjavik
Wachtebeke
Sofia

Istanbul

Oran
Orléans
Tunis
Plovdiv
Heraklion
Cairo

Seoul

Lima

African Championships Lagos
Asian Championships Nusa Dua

European
Championships
Pan American
Championships

Genua

Rio de
Janeiro

World Championships Thilisi

Sonja Lange - s.lange@ophardt-team.org

PER

FRA
ISL

BEL
BUL

TUR

ALG
FRA
TUN
BUL
GRE
EGY

KOR
PER

25.06.2024 30.06.2024 Senior 3

27.07.2024 04.08.2024 Senior 1
21.09.2024 22.09.2024 Senior 1
29.09.2024 29.09.2024 Senior 1
05.10.2024 06.10.2024 Senior 1

19.10.2024 19.10.2024 Senior 1

07.11.2024 10.11.2024 Senior 1
05.12.2024 07.12.2024 Senior 1
10.01.2025 12.01.2025 Senior 1
23.01.2025 25.01.2025 Senior 1
07.03.2025 09.03.2025 Senior 1
28.03.2025 30.03.2025 Senior 1

02.05.2025 04.05.2025 Senior 1
23.05.2025 25.05.2025 Senior 1

NGR 05.06.2025 09.06.2025 Senior 3

INA
ITA

BRA

12.06.2025 11.07.2025 Senior 3
14.06.2025 19.06.2025 Senior 3

24.06.2025 29.06.2025 Senior 3

GEO 20.07.2025 30.07.2025 Senior 1

Grand Prix 24.06.2025

Olympic Games 20.07.2025
U23 - FIE Sat
U23 - FIE Sat

U23 - FIE Sat
U23 - FIE Sat

World Cup
Grand Prix
Grand Prix
World Cup

Worldchampionships
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